HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 527 by Representative Hoffmann

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "37:1041(C)(6)" and before "(D)," change "and" to a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "(D)," and before "1048(15)," insert "and (E),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 11, after "R.S. 37:1041(C)(6)" and before "(D)," change "and" to a comma "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 11, after "(D)," and before "1048(15)," insert "and (E),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "E. The board shall authorize optometrists to perform only those ophthalmic
- surgery procedures which the Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners has
- 14 <u>approved for performance by an optometrist."</u>
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 13, delete "Nothing" and insert in lieu thereof "Except as provided in R.S.
- 17 <u>37:1041(E), nothing</u>"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 16, delete "The board" and insert in lieu thereof "Except as provided in R.S.
- 20 <u>37:1041(E), the board</u>"